Forn PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 06-2	24 - 2005 U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
PE .		
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and 1030	027918 nents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1. Guy Keys 2. Andy Savoie 3. Rick Stinchcombe	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Oaks Concrete Products Ltd.	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	o Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) June 8, 2005 & June 16, 2005	Street Address: 475 Harrop Drive	
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Change of Name	City: Milton	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Ontario	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CANADA Zip: L9T 3H3	
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/223,731	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Bereskin & Parr	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Carack Address Address Address Chronk March	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ♣ 기 5 ᢓ 3	
Street Address: 40 King Street West		
City: Toronto	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
State: Ontario Zip: M5H 3Y2	8. Payment Information	
Phone Number : (416) 364-7311	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (416) 361-1398	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
9. Signature :	June 20, 2005	
Signature Victor Krichker	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents	
Name of Person Signing	ver sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: rector of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	
Documents to be recorded (including cov	ver sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: rector of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 016717 FRAME: 0531

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, GUY KEYS, ANDY SAVOIE, and RICK STINCHCOMBE whose full post office addresses are 70 Water Street, Guelph, Ontario, N1G 1A5, Canada; 74 Kenpark Avenue, Brampton, Ontario, L6Z 3K4, Canada; 11982 Shiff Court, Tecumseh, Ontario, N8N 2M1, Canada have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled RETAINING WALL BLOCK which is the subject of a US Design Patent Application No. 29/223,728, filed on February 18, 2005,

AND WHEREAS OAKS CONCRETE PRODUCTS LTD., an institution of 475 Harrop Drive, Milton, Ontario, L9T 3H3, Canada, has acquired from us our whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Design Patent that may be obtained therefore, and in and to said application,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **GUY KEYS, ANDY SAVOIE**, and **RICK STINCHCOMBE**, by these presents confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said **OAKS CONCRETE PRODUCTS** LTD., our full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and all other countries and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Design Patent which may be granted therefore, and our entire right, title and interest in an to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said application, together with our right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said application for United States Design Patent.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

PATENT REEL: 016717 FRAME: 0532 2

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Design Patent to said OAKS CONCRETE PRODUCTS LTD., the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and bonofit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Design Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED this 8th day of June	, 2005, at <u>Milton</u>
Ontario, Canada.	
Militaria	ley
Witness	GUY KEYS
مب	2
SIGNED this <u>&</u> day of <u>June</u>	, 2005, at
Ontario, Canada.	
Aug.	And Sarry
Witness	ANDYSAVOIE
SIGNED this day of	, 2005, at
Ontario, Canada.	
Dann Roundin	Alpl
Witness	RICK STINCHCOMBE

RECORDED: 06/21/2005

PATENT REEL: 016717 FRAME: 0533